Amendment
Modification

STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

Date:

10.09.12

Reqguestor: Jeanetfe Wilson

Estimated
Columbus 0200811 2008 Road Reconstruction City street 200S from  |Bartholomew  [Seymour STP CN 2,585,600 646,400 3,232,000 from 2012 to
SR 11 to 150W 2013
Bartholomew  {0401196 Bridge 26 to  |Bridge Rehabilitation Or Relocation of Barthotcmew  [Seymour STP CN 576,000 144,000 720,000 from 2012 to
Haw Creek Repair Bartholomew Co 2014
Trail historic bridge #26 from
Columbus 0500866 Rocky Ford Rd Road Reconstruction Raocky Ford Rd from Bartholomew |Seymour STP CN 3,240,000 810,000 4,050,000 2017 to 2015
Taylor Rd to Talley Rd and scope/cost
reduced
Columbus 0500876 indiana Ave Road Reconstruction from State St to Marr  |Bartholomew  |Seymour STP CN 5,072,800 1,268,200 6,341,000 from 2013 to
Rd 2014
INDOT 0800076 SR7 Bridge replacement, 1.81 miles S of US 31 |Bartholomew  [Seymour BR Bridge CN $9,600 $2,400 $12,000 In TIP/STIP for
Concrete over Little Sand Creek FY 2012,needs
moved to 2013
Columbus 0800910 Carr Hill Rd Road Reconstruction Carr Hill Road between |Bartholomew  |Seymour STP CN 1,840,000 460,000 2,300,000 from 2012 to
Terrace Lake Rd & I-85 2013
Bartholomew  |9982690 Bridge 26 to Bridge Replacement Bridge #26 over Clifty |Bartholomew |Seymour BR CN 1,660,800 415,200 2,076,000 from 2012 to
Haw Creek Creek on CR 850E 2014
Trail
Boone 0901935 CR400S intersect, lmprov. W/ Added [CR 400 E, east of 1-65 |Boone Crawfardsville of sTP RW $428,782 §71,218 $428,782 Move ROW from
Turn Lanes and Perry Worth Rd. FY 2012 to FY
2013
Noblesville 0401094 n/a Other Type Project Nickle Plate Passenger |Hamilton Greenfield o[ TE CN $280,426 $72,356 $361,782 Move CN from
{Miscellaneous) Car Rehab FY 20121to FY
2013
Hamilton 0810287 146th St Added Travel Lanes Springmill Rd. to Ditch [Hamilton Greenfield STP CN $5,382,000 $1,345,500 $6,727,500 Move CN & CN
Rd. . INS from FY
2013 to FY 2014
Greenwood 1006041 nfa Sign Modernization (Series | Systematic sign Johnson Seymour o[ HsIP CN $180,000 $20,000 $200,000 Move GN from
Of Units) inventory and FY 2012 to FY
replacement in the City 2013.
of Greenwood.
Greenwood 1173227 nfa Install New Guard Rail Various locations in the [Johnson Seymour o[ HSIP CN $118,377 $13,153 $131,530 nfa Move CN and
City of Greenwood CN INS from FY
2012to FY
2013.
Indianapolis 0902315 local street Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Construction of Marion Greenfield SRTS CN $200,000 $200,000 Move CN & CN
infrastructure project INS from FY
from SRTS Plan for St. 2013 to FY 2014
Thomas Aquinas
Indianapolis 1006361 57th Street Bike/Pedestrian Facilities 57th Street pedestrian |Marion Greenfield SRTS CN $200,000 $200,000 Move CN & CN
enhancment INS from FY
2013 to FY 2014

1
Adrmin Mod 10/09/2012




' Move CN'& CN

Turn Lanes

Road

Indianapolis ~ |1172459 71stStreet  |Bike/Pedestrian Facilies  |Lake Knoll to Hague  [Marion Greenfield CMAQ CN $1,280,000 $1,280,000
Road, mulfi-use frail. INS from FY
2013 to FY 2014
Indianapolis 1173303 Allisonville Rd |Road Reconstruction (3R/4R [86th St. to 96th St. Marion Greenfield STP CN $1,312,000 $328,000 $1,840,000 Move GN & CN
’ Standards) INS from FY
2013 to FY 2015
indianapolis  |1173766 local street | Bike/Pedestrian Facilities  |New and repaired Marion Greenfield SRTS CN $200,000 $200,000 Move CN & CN
sidewalks, crosswalks, INS from FY
traffic claming, signs & 2013 to FY 2014
ped signals for St. Joan
of Arc school
Kokomo 0710026 Touby Pike Road Reconstruction (3R/4R |Touby Pike; from Howard Greenfield NA STP PE $180,000 $45,000 $225,000 Funding
Standards) Morgan St fo new Increase
Us31
Kokomo 0901467 NA Signing Installation / Repair |Multiple Howard Greenfield NA STP CN $360,000 $90,000 $450,000 Funding
Increase
INDOT 1006221 SR 860 Small Structure 0.18 mile Northwest of | Clark Seymour STP District PE $4,500 $500 $5,000 In TIP/STIP for
Replacement St. Joe Road Discretionary 2012 Move to
2013, Added to
TIP as
administrative
madification on
8/31/2012.
INDOT 0711017 SR 60 Intersect. Improv. W/ Added |At Perry's Cressing Clark Seymour HSIP Safety RW $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 Administrative
Turn Lanes Road Modification of
TiP 9/27HM2 to
move FY 2012
Row to FY 2013
and increase
funds. In STIP
for FY 2012.
INDOT 0711017 SR 60 Intersect. Improv. W/ Added |At Perry's Crossing Clark Seymour HSIP Safety PE $63,000 $7,000 $70,000 Administrative
Turn Lanes Road Modification of
TIP 92712 10
combine FY
2012 and 2013
PE funds and
move to FY
2013. In STIP
for FY 2012.
INDOT 0711017 SR 60 Intersect. Improv. W/ Added [At Perry's Crossing Clark Seymour HSIP Safety CN $266,400 $29,600 $298,000 Administrative
Modification of

TIP 92712 to
increase funds.
Ih STIP for FY

2012,

2

Admin Mod 10/09/2012




" Sponsor

Clarksville 1173187 Signing Clarksville Sign Clark - Seymour HSIP Safety PE $129,600 $14,400 $144,000 In TIP for 2012.

tnventory and Upgrade Move to 2013
as administrative
modification on
83172012,

Clarksvilie 1173187 Signing Clarksville Sign Clark Seymour HSIP Safety CN $154,440 $17,160 $171,600 In TIP for 2012

Inventory and Upgrade Move to 2013
as administrative
modification on
8/31/2012.
INDOT 0501158 1-65 Bridge Maintenance And 165 (Indiana Approach Seymour BR Bridge CN $2,395,483 $266,165 $2,661,648 Administrative
Repair Bridge) to the Ohio Modification of
River JFK Bridge TiP 9271210

Marshall 0810140 New Road Construction 7th{a) Road from Marshall LaPorte STP CN $6,953,378 $1,738,345 $8,691,723 MACOG
Michigan Rd to new Resolufion #42-
interchange at U3 12, Add
31/7th(a) Rd $3,356,606

(GrplV) to CN in
TIP.

Marshall 0810140 New Road Construction 7th(a} Road from Marshall LaPorte STP CN $6,953,378 $1,738,345 $8,691,723 MACOG
Michigan Rd to new Resolution #42-
interchange at US 12. Add
31/7th(a) Rd $3,356,606

{GrplV) to CN in
TIP.
Marshall 1173280 New Bridge, Concrete Bridge carrying 7th(a) |Marshall LaPorte STP CN $500,000 $125,000 $625,000 MACOG
Construction Road over Seltenright Resolution $42-
Ditch 12. Add
$500,000
(GrplV) to CN in
TIP.
Marshall 1173280 New Bridge, Concrete Bridge carrying 7th(a) |Marshall LaPorte STP CN $500,000 $125,000 $625,000 MACOG
Construction Road over Seltenright Resolution $42-
Ditch 12. Add
$500,000
(GrplV) to CM in
TIP.

INDOT 0901464 VA VARI Bridge Inspactions State-wide Inspections [Various Multiple BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 In 2010 - 2013
on Post-Tensioned STIP for PE in
Bridges #1 year 2010 and

2012...but not
for 2013.
MACOG
Resolution #42-
. 12
Alexandria 1006535 City-Wide Safe [Other Type Project Alexandria Madison Greenfield N/A SRTS PE $29,192 $0 $29,192 0{Mod. 9/24112 -
Routes to (Misceflaneous) correction of
School Plan phase
Pendleton 1173767 SR 38, US 36, |Rike/Padestrian Facilittes  |Pendleton Madison Greenfield NIA SRTS PE $16,868 $0 $16,868 $0|Mod. 9/24/12 -
& CR 300W change in
funding year,
correction of
Des # from
1297221 o
1173767

3
Admin Mod 10/08/2012




Mod. 9724112 -

Pendleton

1173767

SR 38, US 36,
& CR 300 W

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Pendleton

Madison

Greenfield

—IN/A

SRTS

RW

$33,300)

$33,300

correction of
funding total
from Typo,
correction of
Des # from
1297221 to
1173767

MCCOG

Planning

Purchase of
Chevy Volt

Other Type Project
(Miscellangous)

N/A

Madison

Greenfield

[N/A

CMAQ

CN

$42,000

$0

$42,000

$

(=]

Mod. 9/24/12 -
delete from
STIP, as it is
already included
in the approved
UPWP, a PO
has been
processed, and
thus is a deletion
as a line item
from the TIP
Project List..

MCCOG

Planning

FY 2013-2014
UPWP

Cther Type Project
(Miscellaneous)

N/A

Madiscn

Greenfield

N/A

PL

$500,000

$125,000

$625,000

Mod. 8/24/12 -
delete from
STIP, this was
incorrectly
amended as a
line item in the
TIP Project List
and thus is a
deletion as & line
item from the
TIP praoject list.

MCCOG

Planning

Purchase of
Two (2) Toyota
Gamry Hybrids

Other Type Project
(Miscellaneous)

N/A

Madison

Greenfield

N/A

CMAQ

PE

$56,000

$56,000

Mod, 9/24/12 -
correction of
phase

NIRFC

1172838

N/A

Transit Preventative
Maintenance

Gary

Lake

LaPorte

Transit

5,320,922

$1,330,230

$6,651,152

Add FY 2012
Section 5307 of
$2,159,883 to
existing project

N o Arma_non

NIRPC

1172839

N/A

Transit Operating

Gary

Lake

LaPorte

Transit

$1,115,200

$278,800

1,394,000

Add FY 2012
Section 5307 of
$557,600 to
existing project

NIRPC

1172841

NIA

Transit Planning

Gary

Lake

LaPorte

Transit

$400,000

$100,000

$500,000

Add FY 2012
FTA Seclion
5307 of
$320,000 to
existing project
of $80,000

NIRPC

1172845

N/A

Transit Planning

Northwest Indiana

Lake

LaPorte

Transit

$86,716

$21,679

$108,365

Add FY 2006
Section 5307 of
$6,716 to FY

2013 Planning

4
Admin Mod 10/09/2012




1172855

N/A

Transit Preventative
Maintenance

East Chicago

Lake

. LaPorte

Transit

$205 507

$73.000

$369,407

Add FY 2005
Section 5307 of
$81,271 to FY
2013 preventive
maintenace.

NIRPC

1173368

N/A

Transit Purchase Vehicles

Gary

Lake

LaPorte

Transit

$2,799,883

$608,071

$3,499 853

Add FY 2012
FTA Section
5307 of
$2,159,883 to
existing project
of $640,000

Dearborn

1005702

Collier Ridge
Road

Br Repl, Comp.Steel Beam
{Simple Span}

Bridge 55 over
Tanner's Creek

BDearborn

Seymour

BR

RW

$184,800

$46,200

$231,000

ROW moved
from FY 12 1o
FY 13, same
funding amount

Dearborn

1005702

Collier Ridge
Road

Br Repl, Comp.Steel Beam
{Simple Span)

Bridge 55 over
Fanner's Creek

Dearborn

Seymour

BR

CN

$1,551,200

$1,077,160

$2,628,360

CN moved from
FY 13 to FY 14,
funding amount
increased

1172383

Other Type Project
{Miscellaneous)

Awrora Subdistrict

Dearborn

Seymour

CN

25000

25,000

In TIP/STIP for
FY 2012,move
to 2014. Parking
lot maintenance
funded with

INDOT

0710377

SR 25

PCCP Patching

From US 52 W Jct to
the I-65 S Jot

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

10.9

STP Roadway

CN

$1,665,600

$416,400

$2,082,000

Project modified
in Lafayelte
MPO TIP on
September 19,
2012 by

INDOT

0800916

I-65

Bridge Deack Overlay

NBL over SR 26, 3.04
mites S of SR 25

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

N/A

IM Bridge

PE

$36,990

$4,110

$41,100

Project modified
in Lafayette
MPO TIP on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06 to move
PE from FY
2012to FY
2013.

INDOT

0800916

I-65

Bridge Deck Overlay

NBL over SR 26, 3.04
miles S of SR 25

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

N/A

M Bridge

CN

$679,000

$75,500

$755,000

Project modified
in Lafayette
MPO TIP to
move CN from
FY 2014 to FY
2015 on
Sepitember 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-

12-06..

5
Admin Mod 10/09/2012




Funds updated

Newbern to Haw Creek

Lafayette 1172009 South 18th Road Reconstruction (3R/4R [South 18th Street from |Tippecanoe Crawfordsville  [N/A STP RW $439,264 $109,816 $549,080
Street Standards) CR 430 S to Veterans' by
Parkway (CR 350 3) Administrative
Amendment
Letter from MPO
dated
September 21,
) 2(12.
Lafayette 1172009 South 18th Road Reconstruction (3R/4R |South 18th Street from |Tippecanoe Crawfordsville |N/A STP CN $4,973,344 $1,243,336 $6,216,680 Funds updated
Street Standards) CR 430 S to Veterans' by
Parkway (CR 350 S) Administrative
Amendment
Letter from MPO
dated
September 21,
2012,
INDOT 1173600 I-65 Other Type Project 4.49 miles N of SR 43 |[Tippecanoe  |Crawfordsville [N/A M District CN $224,100 $24,900 $249,000 FFOJGCE madified
{Miscellaneous) Discretionary in Lafayette
MPO TIP to
move CN from
FY 2012 to FY
2013 on
September 19,
2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-06.

THTU 1172360 N/A Transit Operating Operating Assistance |Vigo Crawfordsville |N/A 5307 N/A NIA $1,200,913 $1,200,913 $2,401,826 N/A Qdﬁ:tt(:ﬁ ;L;r:‘(j:l;r!lg
FTA
apportionment

THTU 1172634 N/A Transit Preventative Preventative Vigo Crawfordsville |N/A 5307 N/A NIA $70,686 $17,761 $88,447 NIA Adjusied funding

Maintenance Maintenance to match actual
FTA
apportionment

Berne 1173726 VARI Other Type Project Non-infrastructure Adams Ft Wayne 0| SRTS PE $71,500 $0 $71,500 Change in Fiscal

: (Miscellaneous) activities for S. Adams Year
Elem. & Middie
Schoals _
Berne 1173729 Parkway St Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Parkway Street in Adams Ft Wayne 0.51| SRTS PE $31,460 $0 $31.460 Change in Fiscal
Berne, near S. Adams Year
Elem. and Middle
Schools
Bartholomew  |0401196 Bridge 26 to  |Bridge Rehabilitation Or Relocation of Bartholomew |Seymour STP PE $64,000 $16,000 $80,000 from 2012 to
Haw Creek Repair Barthoiomew Co 2014
Trail historic bridge #26 from

[}

Admin Mod 10/08/2012




1297694

ST 1006

Lighting

. Big Four Bridge aver

the Ohio River

Seymour .

STP

CN

1,275,000

$425.000]

$1.700,000]

Administrative
Modification of
TIP on 9/27/12
for additional
Construction
funding for
KIPDA #1564
Big Four Bicycle
& Ped Bridge.
Not in STIP

INBOT

1297694

5T 1006

Lighting

Big Four Bridge over
the Ohio River

Clark

Seymour

STP

CN

$216,750

$54, 188

$270,938

Administrative
Modification of
TIP on 82712
for additional
Canstruction’
funding for
KIPDA #1564
Blg Four Bicycle
& Ped Bridge.
Not in STIP

INDOT

1005518

SR 121

Environmental Mitigation

Over unt of Whitewater
River, 0.35 mile N of
Us 52

Franklin

Greenfield

NIA

STP

PE

$17,079

$17,07¢

Origin DES:
9901640. Work
is minor
maintenance for
an existing
mitigation site.

INDOT

1005518

SR 121

Environmental Mitigation

Over unt of Whitewater
River, 0.35 mile N of
Us 52

Franklin

Greenfield

N/A

STP

PE

$17,079

$17,079

Origin DES:
9901640, Work
is minor
maintenance for
an existing
mitigation site.

Greenfield

0500914

ST 1010

Standards)

Road Reconstruction (3R/MR

Franklin St from Davis
Rd to US 40

Hancock

Greenfield

STP

RW

$500,000

$125,000

$625,000

Move $500,000
of authorized
transferred
funds to FY2013

Jasper

0901135

County Road

Br Repl, Steel Girder

CR 1730 South

Jasper

LaPorte

BR

CN

$1,125,600

$281,400

$1,407,000

Change CR
name from CR
17255 to CR
17305 due to an
erior on the
Counties part

Anderson

1172544

(2) Nifty-Lift
Transmissions

Transit Preventative
Maintenance

City of Anderson
Transportation System

Madison

Greenfield

Transit

$3,200

$800

$4,000

Mod. 9/24/12 -
change in

Anderson

1172545

{2) Bus
Transmissions

Transit Preventative
Maintenance

City of Anderson
Transportation System
{CATS)

Madison

Greenfield

Transit

$4,800

$1,200

$6,000

Mod. 9/24/12 -
addition of Des #

Anderson

1172546

{2) Bus Motors

Transit Preventative
Maintenance

City of Anderson
Transportation System
(CATS)

Madison

Greenfield

Transit

$14,400

$3,600

$18,000

Mod. 9/24/12 -
change in
funding year,
addition of Des #

Pendleton

12971641

Near SR 38 &
CR 300 W
Intersection

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Pendleton

Madison

Greenfield

CMAQ

RW

$30,800

$7,700

$38,500

Mod, 9/24/12 -
change from
100% fo
80%/20%

7

Admin Mod 10/09/2012




Mod. /24112 -

Pendleton 12897161 Near SR 38 & |(Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Pendleton Madison Greenfield $182,600 $45,650 $228,250
CR 300 W change from
Intersection 100% fo
80%/20%
Parke 0800839 Local Bridge Replacement, Parke Co. Bridge #248 |Parke Crawfordsville BR PE $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 Funding
Concrete on CR 1200E over increase for PE
Conrail R.R.
Putnam 0900908 Local Br Repl, Putnam Co. Bridge Putnam Crawfordsville BR RW $42,520 $10,630 $53,150 Change in FY
P.T.Comp.Cont.Pres.Conc. T-[#625 on CR 550S over
Bulb Big Wainut Creek
Wabash Co 0901266 Ogden Rd Bridge Deck Reconstruction |Ogden Road, Bridge 24 |Wabash Ft Wayne 0.12] BR CN $325,648 $81,412 $407,060 Change in Fiscal
& Widening over Otter Creek ' year
INDOT 0013790 Us 40 Pavement Replacement From 3rd St to 16th St ((Wayne Greenfield 0.94( NHS Roadway RwW $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 RW moved from
EB One Way Pair) FY 12t0 FY 13
INDOT 0013790 Us 40 Pavement Replacement From 3rd St to 16th St (|Wayne Greenfield 0.94] NHS Roadway RW $132,000 $33,000 $166,000 RW moved from
EB One Way Pair) FY 12to FY 14
INDOT 1173547 us z7 Other Type Project Linked with Locat Wayne Greenfield 2.34| NHS Roadway RW $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 RW moved from
(Miscellansous) project 0900114 for 121013
State portion of RW
local agreement
8

Admin Mod 10/09/2012




